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ELECTRIC CLOTHES DRYER
MODEL: GR889

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Model: GR889

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the

product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

ELECTRIC CLOTHES DRYER
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IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS

WARNING: To reduce the risk of serious injury when using your
electric countertop composter and accessories, please follow
these safety precautions, including the following.

Read all instructions before using the appliance.

 The main wind machine generates high temperature. Please be
careful not to block the air outlet of the main unit, otherwise the main
unit will burn out.

 Prevent too hot and burn, don't touch the air outlet closely.
 If the smell is odorous a n d burnt, please unplug the plug-in time then

contact the seller.
 The total weight of the clothes should not exceed 10 kgs Carefully

read all instruction materials that accompany this product.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

HOUSEHOLD USE ONLY

Warning-To reduce the risk of injury, user must read
instructions manual carefully.
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PRODUCT PARAMETER

Model GR889
District North America European/Australia
Voltage AC110V~120V AC220V~240V

Frequency 60Hz 50Hz
Current 5.3A ±5% 2.8A ±5%

Wattage 600W (+5%~-10%)

Color Main unit: white Cloth cover: beige

Drying capacity ≤10kgs

Timing time 5 hours
Time range 30-300mins

Product Size 205*205*95mm

Net Weight 1.04kg

Noise Level ＜40dB

PACKAGE CONTENTS

NO. Name Picture Quantity

1 Mainframe 1 pc

2 Cloth cover 1 pc

3 Storage bag 1 pc
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4 User Manual 1 pc

PRODUCT SCHEMATICS

INSTALLATION STEPS

Step 1: Fix the cloth cover in the O-ring of the main unit, adjust the zipper
of the cloth cover in the direction of the control panel of the main unit.

Step2: Hang the host on the support tube.
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Step3: Pull down the black clothes hanger and then Hang the clothes on
the clothes rail, zip it up and it can be used normally.

Step4: Short press to starting the heating process, timing time default
150mins; short press Increase Button “+” to increase 30mins changes or
short press Decrease Button “-” to decrease 30mins changes.

CORRECT DISPOSAL OF THIS PRODUCT

This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed with other
house-hold wastes throughout the EU. To prevent possible harm to the
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environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, recycle it
responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material resources. To
return your used device, please use the return and collection systems or
contact the retailer where the product was purchased. They can take this
product for environmentally safe recycling.

FCC INFORMATION

WARNING: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party
responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the
equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits
for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These
limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference in a residential installation. This unit generates, uses, and can
radiate radio frequency energy and if not installed and used in accordance
with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not
occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful
interference to radio or television reception, which can be one or more of
the following measures:
 Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
 Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
 Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to

which the receiver is connected.
 Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to
the following two conditions:

1. This device may not cause harmful interference.
2. This device must accept any interference received including interference
that may cause undesired operation.



Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
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Technique Assistance et certificat de garantie électronique
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SÈCHE-LINGE ÉLECTRIQUE
MODÈLE : GR889

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.
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Modèle : GR889

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the

product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

ELECTRIC CLOTHES DRYER
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IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS

AVERTISSEMENT : Pour réduire le risque de blessures graves
lors de l'utilisation de votre composteur de comptoir électrique et
de ses accessoires, veuillez suivre ces précautions de sécurité, y
compris les éléments suivants.

Lisez toutes les instructions avant d'utiliser l'appareil.

 La machine éolienne principale génère une température élevée. S'il
vous plaît, faites attention à ne pas pour bloquer la sortie d'air de
l'unité principale, sinon l'unité principale grillera.

 Évitez de trop chaud et de brûler, ne touchez pas la sortie d'air de
près.

 Si l'odeur est odorante et brûlée, veuillez débrancher le temps de
branchement puis Contactez le vendeur.

 Le poids total des vêtements ne doit pas dépasser 10 kg. Lisez
attentivement toutes les instructions qui accompagnent ce produit.

CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS

USAGE DOMESTIQUE UNIQUEMENT

Avertissement : Pour réduire le risque de blessure, l'utilisateur
doit lire attentivement le manuel d'instructions.
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PRODUCT PARAMETER

Modèle GR889
District​ Amérique du Nord Européen / Australie
Tension CA 110 V ~ 1 2 0 V C.A. 220 V ~ 24 0 V

Fréquence​ 60Hz 5 0Hz
Actuel​ 5,3A ±5% 2,8A ±5%

Puissance​ 600 W (+5% ~ -10% )

Couleur Unité principale : blanc Housse en tissu : beige

Capacité de
séchage ≤10kg

Temps de
chronométrage

5 heures

Intervalle de
temps

30-300 minutes

Taille du produit 205 * 205 * 95mm​

Poids net 1,04 kg

Niveau de bruit ＜40dB

PACKAGE CONTENTS

NON. Nom Image Quantité​

1
Châssis
principal

1 pc

2
Housse en

tissu
1 pc

3
Sac de

rangement
1 pc
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4
Manuel de
l'Utilisateur

1 pc

PRODUCT SCHEMATICS

INSTALLATION STEPS

Étape 1 : Fixez la housse en tissu dans le joint torique de l'unité principale,
ajustez la fermeture éclair du housse en tissu en direction du panneau de
commande de l'unité principale.

Étape 2 : Accrochez l'hôte au tube de support .
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Étape 3: Abaissez le cintre noir , puis accrochez les vêtements sur la
tringle à vêtements, fermez-le et il peut être utilisé normalement .

Étape 4 : Appuyez brièvement pour démarrer le processus de chauffage ,
temps de synchronisation par défaut de 150 minutes ; appuyez brièvement
sur le bouton d'augmentation « + » pour augmenter les modifications de 30
minutes ou appuyez brièvement sur le bouton de diminution " - "
diminuer​ Changements de 30 minutes.

CORRECT DISPOSAL OF THIS PRODUCT
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Ce marquage indique que ce produit ne doit pas être éliminé avec les
autres déchets ménagers dans toute l'UE . À prévenir d’éventuels
dommages à l’environnement ou santé humaine de l'élimination
incontrôlée des déchets, recyclez-le de manière responsable pour
promouvoir la réutilisation durable des ressources matérielles . À retournez
votre appareil usagé, veuillez utiliser les systèmes de retour et de collecte
ou contacter le détaillant où le produit a été acheté . Ils peut prendre ce
produit pour l'environnement sûr recyclage.

FCC INFORMATION

AVERTISSEMENT : Les changements ou modifications non
expressément approuvés par la partie responsable de la conformité
pourraient annuler le droit de l'utilisateur à utiliser l'équipement.

REMARQUE : Cet équipement a été testé et déclaré conforme aux limites
d'un appareil numérique de classe B, conformément à la partie 15 des
règles de la FCC. Ces limites sont conçues pour fournir une protection
raisonnable contre les interférences nuisibles dans une installation
résidentielle. Cet appareil génère, utilise et peut émettre de l'énergie
radiofréquence et, s'il n'est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux
instructions, peut provoquer des interférences nuisibles aux
communications radio. Cependant, rien ne garantit que des interférences
ne se produiront pas dans une installation particulière. Si cet équipement
provoque des interférences nuisibles à la réception radio ou télévision, une
ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes peuvent être prises :
 Réorientez ou déplacez l’antenne de réception.
 Augmentez la séparation entre l'équipement et le récepteur.
 Connectez l'équipement à une prise sur un circuit différent de celui

auquel le récepteur est connecté.
 Consultez le revendeur ou un technicien radio/TV expérimenté pour

obtenir de l'aide.
Cet appareil est conforme à la partie 15 des règles FCC. L’exploitation est
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soumise aux deux conditions suivantes :

1. Cet appareil ne doit pas provoquer d’interférences nuisibles.
2. Cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence reçue, y compris les
interférences susceptibles de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable.



Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu ,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVASTREETASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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ELEKTRISCHER WÄSCHETROCKNER
MODELL: GR889

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Modell: GR889

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the

product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

ELECTRIC CLOTHES DRYER
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IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS

WARNUNG : Um das Risiko schwerer Verletzungen bei der
Verwendung Ihres elektrischen Komposters und des Zubehörs zu
verringern , befolgen Sie bitte diese Sicherheitsvorkehrungen,
Folgendes ist mit eingeschlossen.

Lesen Sie vor der Verwendung des Geräts alle Anweisungen.

 Die Hauptwindmaschine erzeugt hohe Temperaturen. Bitte seien Sie
vorsichtig, nicht um den Luftauslass der Haupteinheit zu blockieren, da
die Haupteinheit sonst durchbrennt.

 Vermeiden Sie zu große Hitze und Verbrennungen und kommen Sie
dem Luftauslass nicht zu nahe.

 Wenn der Geruch übelriechend und verbrannt ist, ziehen Sie bitte den
Stecker aus der Steckdose. kontaktieren Sie den Verkäufer.

 Das Gesamtgewicht der Kleidung darf 10 kg nicht überschreiten.
Lesen Sie alle diesem Produkt beiliegenden Anleitungen sorgfältig
durch.

ANLEITUNG AUFBEWAHREN

NUR FÜR DEN HAUSHALTSGEBRAUCH

Warnung: Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der
Benutzer die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig lesen.
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PRODUCT PARAMETER

Modell GR889
Bezirk​ Nordamerika Europa / Australien

Stromspannung
Wechselstrom 110 V ~ 1

2 0 V
Wechselstrom 220 V ~

240 V
Frequenz​ 60 Hz 5 0Hz
Aktuell​ 5,3 A ±5 % 2,8 A ±5 %

Watt​ 600 W (+5 % ~ -10 % )

Farbe Hauptgerät: weiß Stoffbezug: beige

Trocknungsleistung ≤10 kg

Timing-Zeit 5 Stunden
Zeitspanne 30-300 Minuten

Produktgröße 205 * 205 * 95 mm

Nettogewicht 1,04 kg

Geräuschpegel ＜40 dB

PACKAGE CONTENTS

NEIN. Name Bild Menge​

1 Hauptrahmen​ 1 Stck.

2 Stoffdecke 1 Stck.

3 Aufbewahrungstasche 1 Stck.
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4 Benutzerhandbuch​ 1 Stck.

PRODUCT SCHEMATICS

INSTALLATION STEPS

Schritt 1: Fixieren Sie die Stoffabdeckung im O-Ring der Haupteinheit,
passen Sie den Reißverschluss der Stoffabdeckung in Richtung des
Bedienfelds der Haupteinheit.

Schritt 2 : Hängen Sie den Host an das Stützrohr .
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Schritt 3: Den schwarzen Kleiderbügel herunterziehen und die Kleidung
anschließend an die Kleiderstange hängen, den Reißverschluss schließen
und schon kann der Kleiderbügel normal verwendet werden .

Schritt 4: Kurz drücken, um den Heizvorgang zu starten , die Standardzeit
beträgt 150 Minuten ; kurz die Erhöhen-Taste „ + “ drücken , um die
Änderung um 30 Minuten zu erhöhen , oder kurz die Verringern - Taste
drücken . " - " verringern​ 30 Minuten Wechsel.

CORRECT DISPOSAL OF THIS PRODUCT
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darauf hin, dass dieses Produkt in der gesamten EU nicht mit dem
Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf . mögliche Schäden für die Umwelt zu
verhindern oder Gesundheit durch unkontrollierte Abfallentsorgung zu
schützen, recyceln Sie es verantwortungsbewusst, um die nachhaltige
Wiederverwendung von Materialressourcen . Geben Sie Ihr Altgerät bitte
per die Rückgabe- und Sammelsysteme oder wenden Sie sich an den
Händler, bei dem das Produkt gekauft wurde gekauft . Sie können Sie
dieses Produkt für umweltfreundliche sicher Recycling.

FCC INFORMATION

WARNUNG: Durch Änderungen oder Modifikationen, die nicht
ausdrücklich von der für die Konformität verantwortlichen Partei genehmigt
wurden, kann die Berechtigung des Benutzers zum Betrieb des Geräts
erlöschen.

HINWEIS: Dieses Gerät wurde getestet und entspricht den Grenzwerten
für ein digitales Gerät der Klasse B gemäß Teil 15 der FCC-Bestimmungen.
Diese Grenzwerte sollen einen angemessenen Schutz gegen schädliche
Störungen bei einer Installation in Wohngebieten bieten. Dieses Gerät
erzeugt, verwendet und kann Hochfrequenzenergie ausstrahlen. Wenn es
nicht gemäß den Anweisungen installiert und verwendet wird, kann es zu
schädlichen Störungen des Funkverkehrs kommen. Es gibt jedoch keine
Garantie dafür, dass bei einer bestimmten Installation keine Störungen
auftreten. Wenn dieses Gerät schädliche Störungen des Radio- oder
Fernsehempfangs verursacht, können eine oder mehrere der folgenden
Maßnahmen ergriffen werden:
 Empfangsantenne neu ausrichten oder verlegen.
 Vergrößern Sie den Abstand zwischen Gerät und Empfänger.
 Schließen Sie das Gerät an eine Steckdose an, die zu einem anderen

Stromkreis gehört als der Empfänger.
 Wenden Sie sich an Ihren Händler oder einen erfahrenen

Radio-/Fernsehtechniker.
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Dieses Gerät entspricht Teil 15 der FCC-Bestimmungen. Der Betrieb
unterliegt den folgenden zwei Bedingungen:

1. Dieses Gerät darf keine schädlichen Störungen verursachen.
2. Dieses Gerät muss alle empfangenen Störungen tolerieren,
einschließlich Störungen, die einen unerwünschten Betrieb verursachen
können.



Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, Baoshanqu ,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Nach AUS importiert: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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https://www.vevor.com/support




- 1 -

Modello: GR889

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the

product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

ELECTRIC CLOTHES DRYER
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IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS

AVVERTENZA : per ridurre il rischio di lesioni gravi durante
l'utilizzo della compostiera elettrica da banco e dei suoi accessori,
seguire le seguenti istruzioni queste precauzioni di sicurezza,
compreso quanto segue.

Leggere tutte le istruzioni prima di utilizzare l'apparecchio.

 La macchina eolica principale genera alte temperature. Per favore, fai
attenzione a non farlo per bloccare l'uscita dell'aria dell'unità principale,
altrimenti l'unità principale si brucerà.

 Evitare che si surriscaldi troppo e si bruci, non toccare da vicino
l'uscita dell'aria.

 Se l'odore è maleodorante e bruciato, scollegare la spina contattare il
venditore.

 Il peso totale degli indumenti non deve superare i 10 kg. Leggere
attentamente tutti i materiali di istruzioni che accompagnano questo
prodotto.

CONSERVA QUESTE ISTRUZIONI

SOLO PER USO DOMESTICO

Avvertenza: per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, l'utente deve
leggere attentamente il manuale di istruzioni.
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PRODUCT PARAMETER

Modello GR889
Distretto​ Nord America Europeo / Australiano
Voltaggio CA 110 V~ 1 2 0 V CA 220 V~24 0 V

di frequenza 60Hz 5 0Hz
Attuale​ 5,3 A±5% 2,8 A±5%

Wattaggio​ 600 W (+5% ~ -10% )

Colore
Unità principale: bianca Rivestimento in tessuto:

beige
Capacità di
asciugatura ≤10 kg

Tempo di
cronometraggio

5 ore

Intervallo di
tempo

30-300 minuti

Taglia del
prodotto

205 * 205 * 95 millimetri

Peso netto 1,04 kg

Livello di rumore <40dB

PACKAGE CONTENTS

NO. Nome Immagine Quantità​

1
Telaio

principale
1 pc

2
coperta di
stoffa

1 pc
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3
Borsa

portaoggetti
1 pc

4
Manuale
d'uso

1 pc

PRODUCT SCHEMATICS

INSTALLATION STEPS

Passaggio 1: fissare la copertura in tessuto nell'O-ring dell'unità principale,
regolare la cerniera copertura in tessuto in direzione del pannello di
controllo dell'unità principale.

Passo 2 : Appendere l'host al tubo di supporto .
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Passaggio 3: Abbassa la gruccia nera e poi appendi i vestiti sull'asta
appendiabiti, chiudi la cerniera e può essere utilizzato normalmente .

Passaggio 4: premere brevemente per avviare il processo di
riscaldamento , tempo di temporizzazione predefinito 150 minuti ; premere
brevemente il pulsante Aumenta “ + ” per aumentare le modifiche di 30
minuti o premere brevemente il pulsante Diminuisci " - " diminuire​ Cambi
di 30 minuti.

CORRECT DISPOSAL OF THIS PRODUCT
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Questo marchio indica che questo prodotto non deve essere smaltito con
gli altri rifiuti domestici in tutta l'UE . A prevenire possibili danni all’ambiente
o salute umana dallo smaltimento incontrollato dei rifiuti, riciclarla in modo
responsabile per promuoverla il riutilizzo sostenibile delle risorse materiali .
A restituisci il tuo dispositivo usato, per favore usalo i sistemi di restituzione
e ritiro o contattare il rivenditore presso il quale si trovava il prodotto
acquistato . Essi può prendere questo prodotto per l'ambiente sicuro
raccolta differenziata.

FCC INFORMATION

ATTENZIONE: Cambiamenti o modifiche non espressamente approvati
dalla parte responsabile della conformità potrebbero invalidare il diritto
dell'utente a utilizzare l'apparecchiatura.

NOTA: questa apparecchiatura è stata testata ed è risultata conforme ai
limiti dei dispositivi digitali di Classe B, ai sensi della Parte 15 delle norme
FCC. Questi limiti sono progettati per fornire una protezione ragionevole
contro interferenze dannose in un'installazione residenziale. Questa unità
genera, utilizza e può irradiare energia in radiofrequenza e, se non
installata e utilizzata in conformità con le istruzioni, può causare
interferenze dannose alle comunicazioni radio. Tuttavia, non vi è alcuna
garanzia che non si verifichino interferenze in una particolare installazione.
Se questa apparecchiatura causa interferenze dannose alla ricezione
radiofonica o televisiva, ciò può avvenire mediante una o più delle seguenti
misure:
 Riorientare o riposizionare l'antenna ricevente.
 Aumentare la separazione tra l'apparecchiatura e il ricevitore.
 Collegare l'apparecchiatura ad una presa su un circuito diverso da

quello a cui è collegato il ricevitore.
 Consultare il rivenditore o un tecnico radio/TV esperto per assistenza.
Questo dispositivo è conforme alla Parte 15 delle norme FCC. Il
funzionamento è soggetto alle seguenti due condizioni:
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1. Questo dispositivo non può causare interferenze dannose.
2. Questo dispositivo deve accettare qualsiasi interferenza ricevuta,
comprese le interferenze che potrebbero causare un funzionamento
indesiderato.



Indirizzo : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu ,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importato negli Stati Uniti: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Modelo: GR889

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the

product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

ELECTRIC CLOTHES DRYER
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IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS

ADVERTENCIA : Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones graves al
utilizar su compostador eléctrico de encimera y sus accesorios,
siga estas precauciones de seguridad, incluyendo lo siguiente.

Lea todas las instrucciones antes de usar el aparato.

 La máquina eólica principal genera alta temperatura. Por favor tenga
cuidado no para bloquear la salida de aire de la unidad principal; de lo
contrario, la unidad principal se quemará.

 Evite que se caliente demasiado y se queme, no toque la salida de
aire de cerca.

 Si el olor es oloroso y quemado, desconecte el enchufe y luego
Contacta al vendedor.

 El peso total de la ropa no debe exceder los 10 kg. Lea atentamente
todos los materiales de instrucciones que acompañan a este producto.

GUARDA ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

SÓLO PARA USO DOMÉSTICO

Advertencia: para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario
debe leer atentamente el manual de instrucciones.
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PRODUCT PARAMETER

Modelo GR889
Distrito​ América del norte Europeo / Australia
Voltaje CA 110 V ~ 1 2 0 V CA 220 V ~ 24 0 V

Frecuencia​ 60Hz 5 0Hz
Actual​ 5,3A ±5% 2,8A ±5%

Potencia​ 600W (+5% ~ -10% )

Color Unidad principal: blanco Funda de tela: beige

Capacidad de
secado ≤10kg

tiempo de
sincronización

5 horas

Intervalo de
tiempo

30-300 minutos

Tamaño del
producto

205 * 205 * 95mm​

Peso neto 1,04 kilos

Nivel de ruido <40dB

PACKAGE CONTENTS

NO. Nombre Imagen Cantidad​

1 Marco principal 1 PC

2 Vestido cubierto 1 PC

3
Bolsa de

almacenamiento
1 PC
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4
Manual de
usuario

1 PC

PRODUCT SCHEMATICS

INSTALLATION STEPS

Paso 1: Fije la funda de tela en la junta tórica de la unidad principal, ajuste
la cremallera de la cubierta de tela en dirección al panel de control de la
unidad principal.

Paso 2 : Cuelgue el host en el tubo de soporte .
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Paso 3: Baje la percha negra y luego cuelgue la ropa en la barra, cierre la
cremallera y podrá usarla normalmente .

Paso 4: Presione brevemente para iniciar el proceso de calentamiento , el
tiempo de temporización predeterminado es 150 minutos ; presione
brevemente el botón de aumento “ + ” para aumentar los cambios de 30
minutos o presione brevemente el botón de disminución " - " disminuir​
Cambios de 30 minutos.

CORRECT DISPOSAL OF THIS PRODUCT
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Esta marca indica que este producto no debe desecharse con otros
residuos domésticos en toda la UE . A prevenir posibles daños al medio
ambiente o salud humana debido a la eliminación incontrolada de residuos,
recíclelos responsablemente para promover la reutilización sostenible de
los recursos materiales . A devuelva su dispositivo usado, utilice los
sistemas de devolución y recogida o contactar con el minorista donde se
encontraba el producto. comprado . Ellos Puede tomar este producto para
el medio ambiente. seguro reciclaje.

FCC INFORMATION

ADVERTENCIA: Los cambios o modificaciones no aprobados
expresamente por la parte responsable del cumplimiento podrían anular la
autoridad del usuario para operar el equipo.

NOTA: Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los límites para un
dispositivo digital Clase B, de conformidad con la Parte 15 de las reglas de
la FCC. Estos límites están diseñados para proporcionar una protección
razonable contra interferencias dañinas en una instalación residencial.
Esta unidad genera, usa y puede irradiar energía de radiofrecuencia y, si
no se instala y usa de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar
interferencias dañinas en las comunicaciones por radio. Sin embargo, no
hay garantía de que no se produzcan interferencias en una instalación en
particular. Si este equipo causa interferencias dañinas a la recepción de
radio o televisión, se pueden tomar una o más de las siguientes medidas:
 Reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora.
 Aumente la separación entre el equipo y el receptor.
 Conecte el equipo a una toma de corriente de un circuito diferente al

que está conectado el receptor.
 Consulte al distribuidor o a un técnico experimentado en radio/TV para

obtener ayuda.
Este dispositivo cumple con la Parte 15 de las normas de la FCC. La
operación está sujeta a las dos condiciones siguientes:
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1. Este dispositivo no puede causar interferencias dañinas.
2. Este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluidas
las interferencias que puedan provocar un funcionamiento no deseado.



Dirección : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu ,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX







Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support
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Techniczny Certyfikat wsparcia i e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support

ELEKTRYCZNA SUSZARKA DO UBRAŃ
MODEL: GR889

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Model: GR889

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the

product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

ELECTRIC CLOTHES DRYER
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IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS

OSTRZEŻENIE : Aby zmniejszyć ryzyko poważnych obrażeń
podczas korzystania z elektrycznego kompostownika
nablatowego i akcesoriów, należy postępować zgodnie z
poniższymi instrukcjami te środki ostrożności, w tym następujące.

Przed użyciem urządzenia przeczytaj wszystkie instrukcje.

 Główna maszyna wiatrowa generuje wysoką temperaturę. Proszę
uważać, nie aby zablokować wylot powietrza z jednostki głównej, w
przeciwnym razie jednostka główna ulegnie spaleniu.

 Zapobiegaj przegrzaniu i oparzeniom, nie dotykaj zbyt blisko wylotu
powietrza.

 Jeśli zapach jest nieprzyjemny i spalony, należy wtedy odłączyć
wtyczkę Skontaktuj się ze sprzedawcą.

 Całkowita waga odzieży nie powinna przekraczać 10 kg. Należy
uważnie przeczytać wszystkie instrukcje dołączone do produktu.

ZACHOWAJ TE INSTRUKCJE

WYŁĄCZNIE DO UŻYTKU DOMOWEGO

Ostrzeżenie — aby zmniejszyć ryzyko obrażeń, użytkownik
musi uważnie przeczytać instrukcję obsługi.
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PRODUCT PARAMETER

Model GR889
Dzielnica​ Ameryka północna Europa / Australia
Napięcie AC 110 V ~ 1 2 0 V AC 220 V ~ 24 0 V

Częstotliwość​ 60 Hz 5 0 Hz
Aktualny​ 5,3A ±5% 2,8A ±5%

Moc W 600 W (+5% ~ -10% )

Kolor
Jednostka główna: biała Pokrycie materiałowe:

beżowe
Wydajność
suszenia ≤10kg

Czas rozrządu 5 godzin
Zakres czasu 30-300 minut
Rozmiar
produktu

205 * 205 * 95 mm

Waga netto 1,04 kg

Poziom hałasu ＜40dB

PACKAGE CONTENTS

NIE. Nazwa Zdjęcie Ilość​

1 Główna rama 1 szt

2
Płócienna
osłona

1 szt

3
Torebka do

przechowywania
1 szt



- 4 -

4
Instrukcja
obsługi

1 szt

PRODUCT SCHEMATICS

INSTALLATION STEPS

Krok 1: Zamocuj osłonę tkaniny w pierścieniu uszczelniającym jednostki
głównej, wyreguluj zamek błyskawiczny szmatką w kierunku panelu
sterowania jednostki głównej.

Krok 2 : Zawieś hostię na rurze nośnej .
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Krok 3: Opuść czarny wieszak na ubrania , a następnie powieś ubrania na
drążku, zapnij zamek i można go normalnie używać .

Krok 4: Krótkie naciśnięcie, aby rozpocząć proces nagrzewania ,
domyślny czas pomiaru wynosi 150 minut ; krótkie naciśnięcie przycisku
zwiększania „ + ” , aby zwiększyć zmiany o 30 minut lub krótkie naciśnięcie
przycisku zmniejszania " - " zmniejszyć​ Zmiany 30 minut.

CORRECT DISPOSAL OF THIS PRODUCT
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To oznaczenie wskazuje, że tego produktu nie należy wyrzucać razem z
innymi odpadami z gospodarstw domowych na terenie UE . Do zapobiec
możliwym szkodom dla środowiska lub zdrowia ludzkiego w wyniku
niekontrolowanego usuwania odpadów, należy je odpowiedzialnie poddać
recyklingowi w celu promowania zrównoważone ponowne wykorzystanie
zasobów materialnych . Do zwróć używane urządzenie, skorzystaj
systemów zwrotu i zbiórki lub skontaktuj się ze sprzedawcą, u którego
znajdował się produkt zakupione . Oni może wziąć ten produkt ze względu
na ochronę środowiska bezpieczna recykling.

FCC INFORMATION

OSTRZEŻENIE: Zmiany lub modyfikacje, które nie zostały wyraźnie
zatwierdzone przez stronę odpowiedzialną za zgodność, mogą unieważnić
uprawnienia użytkownika do obsługi sprzętu.

UWAGA: To urządzenie zostało przetestowane i uznane za zgodne z
ograniczeniami dla urządzeń cyfrowych klasy B, zgodnie z częścią 15
przepisów FCC. Ograniczenia te mają na celu zapewnienie rozsądnej
ochrony przed szkodliwymi zakłóceniami w instalacjach domowych. To
urządzenie generuje, wykorzystuje i może emitować energię o
częstotliwości radiowej, a jeśli nie zostanie zainstalowane i nie będzie
używane zgodnie z instrukcją, może powodować szkodliwe zakłócenia w
komunikacji radiowej. Nie ma jednak gwarancji, że w konkretnej instalacji
nie wystąpią zakłócenia. Jeśli to urządzenie powoduje szkodliwe
zakłócenia w odbiorze radia lub telewizji, można zastosować jeden lub
więcej z następujących środków:
 Zmień orientację lub położenie anteny odbiorczej.
 Zwiększ odległość między sprzętem a odbiornikiem.
 Podłącz urządzenie do gniazdka w innym obwodzie niż ten, do

którego podłączony jest odbiornik.
 Aby uzyskać pomoc, skonsultuj się ze sprzedawcą lub

doświadczonym technikiem radiowo-telewizyjnym.
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To urządzenie jest zgodne z częścią 15 przepisów FCC. Działanie podlega
następującym dwóm warunkom:

1. To urządzenie nie może powodować szkodliwych zakłóceń.
2. To urządzenie musi akceptować wszelkie odbierane zakłócenia, w tym
zakłócenia, które mogą powodować niepożądane działanie.



Adres : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu ,
szanghaj 200000 CN.
Import do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia
Import do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Technisch Ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

ELEKTRISCHE WASDROGER
MODEL: GR889

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Model: GR889

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the

product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

ELECTRIC CLOTHES DRYER



- 2 -

IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS

WAARSCHUWING : Om het risico op ernstig letsel te
verminderen bij het gebruik van uw elektrische
aanrechtcomposter en accessoires, volgt u onderstaande
instructies deze veiligheidsmaatregelen, inclusief het volgende.

Lees alle instructies voordat u het apparaat gebruikt.

 De hoofdwindmachine genereert hoge temperaturen. Wees
voorzichtig, niet om de luchtuitlaat van het hoofdapparaat te blokkeren,
anders zal het hoofdapparaat doorbranden.

 Voorkom dat het te heet wordt en brandt, raak de luchtuitlaat niet te
dichtbij aan.

 Als de geur geurig en verbrand is, koppel dan de plug-in los de
verkoper contacteren.

 Het totale gewicht van de kleding mag niet meer dan 10 kg bedragen.
Lees aandachtig alle instructiematerialen die bij dit product worden
geleverd.

BEWAAR DEZE INSTRUCTIES

ALLEEN VOOR HUISHOUDELIJK GEBRUIK

Waarschuwing-Om het risico op letsel te verminderen, moet
de gebruiker de handleiding zorgvuldig lezen.
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PRODUCT PARAMETER

Model GR889
Wijk​ Noord Amerika Europees / Australië

Spanning
Wisselstroom 110V~ 1 2

0V
Wisselstroom 220V~24

0V
Frequentie​ 60 Hz 5 0 Hz
Huidig​ 5,3A ±5% 2,8A ±5%

Wattage​ 600 W (+5% ~ -10% )

Kleur Hoofdeenheid: wit Doekbekleding: beige

Droogcapaciteit ≤10kg

Timing tijd 5 uren
Tijdsbestek 30-300 minuten

Product grootte 205 * 205 * 95 mm

Netto gewicht 1,04 kg

Geluidsniveau <40dB

PACKAGE CONTENTS

NEE. Naam Afbeelding Hoeveelheid​

1 Hoofdframe​ 1 st

2 Doek deksel 1 st

3 Opbergzak 1 st
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4 Handleiding​ 1 st

PRODUCT SCHEMATICS

INSTALLATION STEPS

Stap 1: Bevestig de stoffen hoes in de O-ring van het hoofdapparaat, pas
de ritssluiting aan stoffen afdekking in de richting van het bedieningspaneel
van het hoofdapparaat.

Stap 2 : Hang de host aan de steunbuis .
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Stap 3: Trek de zwarte kleerhanger naar beneden en hang de kleding
vervolgens aan de kledingstang, rits hem dicht en hij kan normaal worden
gebruikt .

Stap 4: Kort indrukken om het verwarmingsproces te starten , standaard
timingtijd 150 minuten ; druk kort op de knop Verhogen “ + ” om de
wijzigingen in 30 minuten te verhogen of druk kort op de knop Verlagen " - "
afnemen​ 30 minuten veranderingen.

CORRECT DISPOSAL OF THIS PRODUCT
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Deze markering geeft aan dat dit product in de hele EU niet samen met
ander huishoudelijk afval mag worden weggegooid . Naar mogelijke
schade aan het milieu te voorkomen of menselijke gezondheid tegen
ongecontroleerde afvalverwerking, recycleer het op verantwoorde wijze
om het te bevorderen het duurzaam hergebruik van materiële
hulpbronnen . Naar retourneer uw gebruikte apparaat, gebruik alstublieft
de retour- en ophaalsystemen of neem contact op met de winkelier waar
het product was gekocht . Zij kan dit product gebruiken voor het milieu
veilig recycling.

FCC INFORMATION

WAARSCHUWING:Wijzigingen of aanpassingen die niet uitdrukkelijk zijn
goedgekeurd door de partij die verantwoordelijk is voor naleving kunnen de
bevoegdheid van de gebruiker om de apparatuur te bedienen ongeldig
maken.

OPMERKING: Deze apparatuur is getest en voldoet aan de limieten voor
een digitaal apparaat van Klasse B, overeenkomstig Deel 15 van de
FCC-regels. Deze limieten zijn bedoeld om redelijke bescherming te
bieden tegen schadelijke interferentie in een residentiële installatie. Dit
apparaat genereert, gebruikt en kan radiofrequentie-energie uitstralen en
kan, als het niet volgens de instructies wordt geïnstalleerd en gebruikt,
schadelijke interferentie aan radiocommunicatie veroorzaken. Er is echter
geen garantie dat er geen interferentie zal optreden in een bepaalde
installatie. Als deze apparatuur schadelijke interferentie veroorzaakt aan
radio- of televisieontvangst, kan dit een of meer van de volgende
maatregelen zijn:
 Heroriënteer of verplaats de ontvangstantenne.
 Vergroot de afstand tussen de apparatuur en de ontvanger.
 Sluit de apparatuur aan op een stopcontact op een ander circuit dan

dat waarop de ontvanger is aangesloten.
 Raadpleeg de dealer of een ervaren radio-/tv-technicus voor hulp.
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Dit apparaat voldoet aan Deel 15 van de FCC-regels. De werking is
onderworpen aan de volgende twee voorwaarden:

1. Dit apparaat mag geen schadelijke interferentie veroorzaken.
2. Dit apparaat moet alle ontvangen interferentie accepteren, inclusief
interferentie die een ongewenste werking kan veroorzaken.



Adres : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu ,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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ELEKTRISK TORKTUMLARE
MODELL: GR889

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Modell: GR889

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the

product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

ELECTRIC CLOTHES DRYER
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IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS

VARNING : För att minska risken för allvarliga skador när du
använder din elektriska bänkskiva och tillbehör, vänligen följ
dessa säkerhetsåtgärder, inklusive följande.

Läs alla instruktioner innan du använder apparaten.

 Huvudvindmaskinen genererar hög temperatur. Var försiktig att inte för
att blockera huvudenhetens luftutlopp, annars kommer huvudenheten
att brinna ut.

 Förhindra för heta och brännskador, rör inte luftutloppet tätt.
 Om lukten är luktande och bränd, vänligen koppla ur plug-in-tiden då

kontakta säljaren.
 Klädernas totala vikt bör inte överstiga 10 kg Läs noga igenom allt

instruktionsmaterial som medföljer denna produkt.

SPARA DESSA INSTRUKTIONER

ENDAST HUSHÅLLSANVÄNDNING

Varning - För att minska risken för skada måste användaren
läsa instruktionerna noggrant.
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PRODUCT PARAMETER

Modell GR889
D istrict Nordamerika Europeiska / Australien
Spänning AC 110V~ 1 2 0V AC 220V~ 240V
F frekvens 60 Hz 50Hz​

Nuvarande​ 5,3A ±5 % 2,8A ±5 %

W attage 600 W (+5 % ~ -10 % )

Färg Huvudenhet: vit Tygöverdrag: beige

Torkkapacitet ≤10 kg

Timing tid 5 timmar
Tidsintervall 30-300 minuter

Produktstorlek 205 * 205 * 95 mm

Nettovikt 1,04 kg

Ljudnivå ＜40dB

PACKAGE CONTENTS

NEJ. namn Bild Kvantitet​

1 M ainframe 1 st

2 Tygöverdrag 1 st

3 Förvaringspåse 1 st
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4 Användarmanual​ 1 st

PRODUCT SCHEMATICS

INSTALLATION STEPS

Steg 1: Fäst tygskyddet i O-ringen på huvudenheten, justera blixtlåset på
tygskydd i riktning mot huvudenhetens kontrollpanel.

Steg 2 : Häng värden på stödröret .
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Steg 3: Dra ner den svarta klädhängaren och häng sedan kläderna på
klädstången, dragkedja upp den så kan den användas normalt .

4 : Kort tryck för att starta uppvärmningsprocessen , inställningstid 150
minuter ; kort tryck på Ökningsknappen “ + ” för att öka ändringarna i 30
minuter eller tryck kort på Minska - knappen " - " att minska 30 min
förändringar.

CORRECT DISPOSAL OF THIS PRODUCT
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Denna märkning indikerar att denna produkt inte ska kastas med annat
hushållsavfall i hela EU . Till förhindra eventuell skada på miljön eller
människors hälsa från okontrollerad avfallshantering, återvinna det på ett
ansvarsfullt sätt för att främja hållbar återanvändning av materiella
resurser . Till returnera din använda enhet, använd den retur- och
insamlingssystemen eller kontakta återförsäljaren där produkten fanns
köpt . De kan ta denna produkt för miljövänligt säker återvinning.

FCC INFORMATION

VARNING: Ändringar eller modifieringar som inte uttryckligen godkänts av
den part som ansvarar för efterlevnaden kan ogiltigförklara användarens
behörighet att använda utrustningen.

OBS: Denna utrustning har testats och befunnits följa gränserna för en
digital enhet av klass B, i enlighet med del 15 av FCC-reglerna. Dessa
gränser är utformade för att ge rimligt skydd mot skadliga störningar i en
bostadsinstallation. Denna enhet genererar, använder och kan utstråla
radiofrekvensenergi och om den inte installeras och används i enlighet
med instruktionerna kan den orsaka skadliga störningar på
radiokommunikation. Det finns dock ingen garanti för att störningar inte
kommer att inträffa i en viss installation. Om denna utrustning orsakar
skadliga störningar på radio- eller tv-mottagning, kan det vara en eller flera
av följande åtgärder:
 Rikta om eller flytta mottagningsantennen.
 Öka avståndet mellan utrustningen och mottagaren.
 Anslut utrustningen till ett uttag på en annan krets än den som

mottagaren är ansluten till.
 Rådfråga återförsäljaren eller en erfaren radio/TV-tekniker för hjälp.
Denna enhet uppfyller del 15 av FCC-reglerna. Driften är föremål för
följande två villkor:

1. Denna enhet får inte orsaka skadliga störningar.
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2. Denna enhet måste acceptera alla mottagna störningar, inklusive
störningar som kan orsaka oönskad funktion.



Adress : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu ,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX







Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support

